
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035583-2022 

Contract

Supply of FDG and other Radiotracers for Oncology
Scanning.

University Of Edinburgh

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-035583
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0391b4  
Published 16 December 2022, 8:44am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University Of Edinburgh

Charles Stewart House, 9-16 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1HT

Contact

Tony Newjem, Category Head - Procurement (Labs & Medical)

Email

Tony.Newjem@ed.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1316509136

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035583-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035583-2022
mailto:Tony.Newjem@ed.ac.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

National registration number

SC005336

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ed.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0010
7

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.ed.ac.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00107
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00107


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of FDG and other Radiotracers for Oncology Scanning.

Reference number

NCA31014

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33124210 - Radiodiagnostic supplies

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply of [18F] Fluoro-2-deoxy-D-glucose (FDG) and other radiotracers for diagnostic
purposes.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £850,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33124000 - Diagnostics and radiodiagnostic devices and supplies

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 8

Edinburgh BioQuarter campus.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of radiotracers for oncology scanning of NHS patients and medical research.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Ability to deliver within medically prescribed timescales. /
Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Ability to meet required GMP standards. / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Additional supplies may be required beyond the anticipated spend value depending on the
throughput of patients.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

FDG is only available commercially from a handful of UK suppliers. FDG-18 has a half-life
of 110 minutes; this limits the distance over which it can be transported. There are
regulatory restrictions on the length of time after production that the FDG-18 can be
administered, and so we are reliant on a twice-daily supply from Alliance Medical’s
Preston site. No other supplier exists within this radius and so competition is absent for
technical reasons.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NCA31014

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alliance Medical

Iceni Centre, Warwick Technology Park

Warwick

CV34 6DA

Email

landerson@alliance.co.uk

Telephone

mailto:landerson@alliance.co.uk


Page 7 to 8

+44 7786963765

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.alliancemedical.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £850,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:717091)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Court House, 27 Chambers Street

EDINBURGH

EH1 1LB

Email

edinburgh@scotscourt.gov.uk

https://www.alliancemedical.co.uk/
mailto:edinburgh@scotscourt.gov.uk


Page 8 to 8

Telephone

+44 1312252525

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/edinburgh-sheriff-court-and-
justice-of-the-peace-court

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Edinburgh Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Court House, 27 Chambers Street

EDINBURGH

EH1 1LB

Email

edinburgh@scotscourt.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1312252525

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/edinburgh-sheriff-court-and-
justice-of-the-peace-court

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/edinburgh-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/edinburgh-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
mailto:edinburgh@scotscourt.gov.uk
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/edinburgh-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/edinburgh-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-08-20T08:58:50+0100
	TCPDF




